

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-11-35

A RESOLUTION NAMING THE CONWAY OPTIMIST YOUTH FOOTBALL FIELD AT CURTIS WALKER PARK "PEYTON HILLIS FIELD"

WHEREAS, Peyton Hillis was a Parade All-American at Conway High School where he rushed for 2,631 yards and 29 touchdowns as a senior in 2003; and

WHEREAS, Petyon Hillis starred for the Arkansas Razorbacks from 2004-2007; and

WHEREAS, Petyon Hillis was drafted in the 7th round of the 2008 NFL draft; and

WHEREAS, Petyon Hillis rushed for 1,177 yards and 11 touchdowns in 2010 with the Cleveland Browns establishing himself as one of the best running backs in the NFL; and

WHEREAS, Petyon Hillis will appear on the cover of the prestigious Madden 2012 video game; and

WHEREAS, Peyton Hillis began his football career in the Conway Optimist youth league.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

 The Mayor, along with the City Council do hereby wish to honor Peyton Hillis; therefore, the Conway Optimist youth football field at Curtis Walker Park will be named "PEYTON HILLIS FIELD."

Passed this 26th day of July, 2011.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer